Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/14/2021 5:52:33 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$58,535,022.00
$211,000.00
$30,360,900.00
$206,100.00
$89,313,022.00

$49,122,381.00
$12,961,182.00
$8,832,657.00
$6,580,145.00
$2,976,937.00
$0.00
$397,915.31
$1,727,071.00
$82,598,288.31

$797,249.89
$6,782,091.18
($5,984,841.29)

$729,892.40
$20,005,000.00
$20,734,892.40

GENERAL

Actual

$9,905,810.00
$33,653.58
$3,607,768.98
$17,453.38
$13,564,685.94

$8,051,564.66
$1,828,739.54
$1,863,808.90
$1,090,976.54
$486,971.57
$0.00
$373,499.46
$323,995.51
$14,019,556.18

$94,780.54
$915,839.28
($821,058.74)

($1,275,928.98)
$21,480,484.26
$20,204,555.28

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($48,629,212.00)
($177,346.42)
($26,753,131.02)
($188,646.62)
($75,748,336.06)

$41,070,816.34
$11,132,442.46
$6,968,848.10
$5,489,168.46
$2,489,965.43
$0.00
$24,415.85
$1,403,075.49
$68,578,732.13

($702,469.35)
$5,866,251.90
$5,163,782.55

($2,005,821.38)
$1,475,484.26
($530,337.12)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$11,347,941.10
$2,268,754.27
$21,750.00
$13,638,445.37

$8,007,033.96
$2,184,115.48
$808,881.85
$4,532,154.47
$271,716.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$696,982.63
$16,506,884.39

$2,216,291.79
$271,703.64
$1,944,588.15

($923,850.87)
$2,723,666.23
$1,799,815.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$8,000.00
$954,019.14
$350,140.83
$906.71
$1,313,066.68

$1,308,520.23
$221,420.56
$78,437.50
$35,893.04
$45,011.49
$0.00

$0.00
$666,413.42
$2,355,696.24

$925,250.77
$64,502.01
$860,748.76

($181,880.80)
$2,940,589.13
$2,758,708.33

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$8,000.00
($10,393,921.96)
($1,918,613.44)
($20,843.29)
($12,325,378.69)

$6,698,513.73
$1,962,694.92
$730,444.35
$4,496,261.43
$226,704.51
$0.00
$6,000.00
$30,569.21
$14,151,188.15

($1,291,041.02)
$207,201.63
($1,083,839.39)

$741,970.07
$216,922.90
$958,892.97
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