## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 02

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$58,535,022.00	\$9,905,810.00	(\$48,629,212.00)	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Federal Sources	\$211,000.00	\$33,653.58	(\$177,346.42)	\$11,347,941.10	\$954,019.14	(\$10,393,921.96)
Local Sources	\$30,360,900.00	\$3,607,768.98	(\$26,753,131.02)	\$2,268,754.27	\$350,140.83	(\$1,918,613.44)
Other Sources	\$206,100.00	\$17,453.38	(\$188,646.62)	\$21,750.00	\$906.71	(\$20,843.29)
Total Revenues:	\$89,313,022.00	\$13,564,685.94	(\$75,748,336.06)	\$13,638,445.37	\$1,313,066.68	(\$12,325,378.69)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$49,122,381.00	\$8,051,564.66	\$41,070,816.34	\$8,007,033.96	\$1,308,520.23	\$6,698,513.73
Instructional Support Services	\$12,961,182.00	\$1,828,739.54	\$11,132,442.46	\$2,184,115.48	\$221,420.56	\$1,962,694.92
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,832,657.00	\$1,863,808.90	\$6,968,848.10	\$808,881.85	\$78,437.50	\$730,444.35
Auxiliary Services	\$6,580,145.00	\$1,090,976.54	\$5,489,168.46	\$4,532,154.47	\$35,893.04	\$4,496,261.43
General Administrative Services	\$2,976,937.00	\$486,971.57	\$2,489,965.43	\$271,716.00	\$45,011.49	\$226,704.51
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$397,915.31	\$373,499.46	\$24,415.85	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,727,071.00	\$323,995.51	\$1,403,075.49	\$696,982.63	\$666,413.42	\$30,569.21
Total Expenditures:	\$82,598,288.31	\$14,019,556.18	\$68,578,732.13	\$16,506,884.39	\$2,355,696.24	\$14,151,188.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$797,249.89	\$94,780.54	(\$702,469.35)	\$2,216,291.79	\$925,250.77	(\$1,291,041.02)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,782,091.18	\$915,839.28	\$5,866,251.90	\$271,703.64	\$64,502.01	\$207,201.63
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$5,984,841.29)	(\$821,058.74)	\$5,163,782.55	\$1,944,588.15	\$860,748.76	(\$1,083,839.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$729,892.40	(\$1,275,928.98)	(\$2,005,821.38)	(\$923,850.87)	(\$181,880.80)	\$741,970.07
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$20,005,000.00	\$21,480,484.26	\$1,475,484.26	\$2,723,666.23	\$2,940,589.13	\$216,922.90
Ending Fund Balance:	\$20,734,892.40	\$20,204,555.28	(\$530,337.12)	\$1,799,815.36	\$2,758,708.33	\$958,892.97

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.